FOF.M PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		8A 10-15-	2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
					<b>OCT</b> 8 2002					
10/8/02 TRADEMARKS ONLY										
TO: The Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission Type  ⊠ New			Conveyan  Assign	License						
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		☐ Secu	rity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
	Docume	nt ID# Frame #	☐ Mer		Effective Date  Month Day Year  September 30, 2002					
	L		L Cha	nge of Name						
	_	ive Document	 	\						
Const	Reel #	Frame #			of conveying parties attached					
	eying Pa Name	Sahara Operating Limited Partnership	Iviaik	T additional names	Effective Date					
Form					Month Day Year September 30, 2002					
	dividual	☐ General Partnership ☒ Limite	d Partnershi	p 🗌 Corporat						
	Other			<u> </u>						
		hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	n N	evada						
	Citizens	mp/State of Incorporation/Organization	u <u>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>	Cvaua						
Receiv	ving Part	y	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name		Gordon Gaming Corporation								
DBA/A	KA/TA									
Compo	sed of									
- L		2535 Las Vegas Blvd. S.,								
	s (line 2)									
71001030	(, 2)									
Address	s (line 3)	Las Vegas		evada	89101					
	dividual	City  General Partnership  Limited		State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an					
Corporation Association				<del></del>	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be					
□ O	Other				separate document from Assignment.)					
$\boxtimes$		hip/State of Incorporation/Organization		Nevada						
10/11/2002 ANHED1 00000020 1242371 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
01 FC:48	1	40.00 OP								
Cover Shee	t Send comments	is collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chie	ef Information Officer, W	ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the	Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of					
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to										

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0219

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027		Pag	ge 2		TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
Correspondent Name a Number	and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone	(202) 383-6620					
Name	Jon A. Schiffrin, Esq.								
Address (line 1)	HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP								
Address (line 2)	Box 34								
Address (line 3)	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.								
Address (line 4) WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2402									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 02									
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
Trademark A	Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)								
			1,242,371						
N I CD A	E-stor tho	total number of n	venorties involved	# 1					
<b>Number of Properties</b>	Enter the	totai number of p	roperties involved	<u>"</u>					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37CFR 3.41): \$\\$40.00									
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐									
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
Deposit Account Number: # 08-3038									
Authorization to charge additional fees Yes No 🗌									
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
* Jon A. Schiffrin 10/7/02									
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed									

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0220 NUNC PRO TUNC
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sahara Operating Limited Partnership, a Nevada Limited Partnership, having a

place of business located at 2535 Las Vegas Blvd. S., Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, has adopted, used

or is using the service mark SAHARA and has registered the mark in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office. The registration issued on June 14, 1983 and was assigned Registration No.

1,242,371;

WHEREAS, Gordon Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Gordon Gaming"), having a place of business located at 2535 Las Vegas Blvd. S., Las Vegas,

Nevada 89101, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by SAHARA, Registration No. 1,242,371.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of SAHARA, Registration No. 1,242,371 be

made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Sahara Operating

Limited Partnership hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Gordon Gaming all of its

right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to SAHARA, Registration No.

1,242,371, including any choses in action relating to said mark, claims for damages, profits and

costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said mark rights accruing on

or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

mark, and including the registration thereof, nunc pro tunc effective September 30, 2002, and

further, hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Gordon

Gaming, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Gordon Gaming

-1-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0221

may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Gordon Gaming or for maintaining for Gordon Gaming the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Sahara Operating Limited Partnership.

GORDON GAMING CORPORATION

Name: Matthew McCaughey

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF **NEVADA** \$ ss. COUNTY OF **CLARK** \$

**RECORDED: 10/08/2002** 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2002, personally appeared <u>Matthew McCaughey</u>, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as <u>General Counsel and Gordon Gaming</u>. <u>Secretary (Title)</u> on behalf of <u>Corporation</u>, the <u>corporation</u> herein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said<u>corporation</u> for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Nevada COUNTY OF CLARK CHERYL KREJCI My Appointment Expires July 10, 2005

-2-